Wisconsin law.
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ized to hold institutes for the instruction of citi-
zens of this state in the various branches of agri-
culture. Such institutes shall be held at such 
times, and at such places as said board may direct. 
The said board shall make such rules and regula-
tions as it may deem proper for organizing and 
conducting such institutes, and may employ an 
agent or agents to perform such work in connec-
tion therewith, as they deem best. The course 
of instruction at such institutes, shall be so ar-
ranged as to present to those in attendance, the 
results of the most recent investigations in theo-
retical and practical agriculture. 

Sicariori 2. Section 2, chapter 9, laws of 1885, is yfraroolatla 
hereby amended, by striking out the words, "five 
thousand dollars," where they occur in the fourth 
line of said section, and inserting in lieu thereof 
the words, "twelve thousand dollars," so that said 
section, when so amended, shall read as follows: 
Section 2. For the purposes mentioned in the 
preceding section, the said board may use such 
sum as it may deem proper, not exceeding the 
sum of twelve thousand dollars in any one year, 
from the general fund, and such amount is fiereby 
annually appropriated for that purpose. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force, from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 16, 1857. 

[No. 215, A.] 	[Published March 21, 1887.] 

CHAPTER 63. 
AN ACT to amend section 10, chapter 320, laws 

of 1883, entitled, "an act to provide for the 
printing and distributing of the reports of the 
state officers, departments and institutions." 

The people of the state of WisconsiA, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SlierioN 1. Section 10, chapter 320, laws of printin g  tr.. 
1883, is hereby amended by adding after the word,n

erto,ore. nocer trio 

association, in the fifth line of said section, the char'' 
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words, and two thousand five hundred copies of 
the transactions of the State Conference of Char-
ities and Corrections, five hundred copies to be 
bound in cloth, and the remaining two thousand 
copies in pamphlet form, so that said section 
when so amended shall read as follows: There 
shall also be printed annually by the state printer 
and bound in cloth, two thousand five hundred. 
copies of the transactions of the Northern Wis-
consin Agricultural and Mechanical Association,. 
and two thousand five hundred copies of the 
transactions of the State Conference of Charities 
and Corrections, five hundred copies to be bound 
in cloth, and the remaining two thousand copies 
in pamphlet form; provided, the number of pages 
shall not exceed two hundred each. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved _March 16, 1887. 

[No. 291, A.] 
	

[Published March 22, 1887.] 

CHAPTER 64. 
AN ACT to amend chapter 106, laws 1883, en-

titled, "an act relating to the election of, and 
regulating the terms of office of the aldermen 
of the city of Ripon." 

(See Vol. 2.) 


